Inoaticnt Forensic Behavioral Health Services Located at SPU and RTU: Inpatient

services being sought for the Secure Psychiatric Unit and the Resideniial Treatment
Unit, to the provide secure inpatieht psyduatry care and residential treatment services
for a one hundred and six (106) b^ unit, sixtyrsix (66) beds allocated for Secure
Psychiatric Unit and forty (40) beds for adjudicated men in a voluntary Residential
Treatment Unit a separate unit within the Seqm Psychiatric Unit. Monitoring and
coordination of care for Not Guilty by Reason of Insanity (NGRI) dvil committees

[...]

comprehensive psychiatric evaluations, clinical formulations, clinical
assessments, legislative presentation, and ongoing prescription of psychotropic
medications.

6.3.6. Behavioral Health On-Call Services: Provide on-call psychiatric coverage for all
sites, twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year, to
include all State and Federal holidays, to assess emergent needs of individuals under
Departmental care as reported by NH Department of Corrections medical staff or
correctional staff to the on-call providers in the absence of on-site behavioral heahh